
 1 

 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 
 
BID NO.:  25-108 PUBLIC WORKS  
PROJECT NAME:    STREET LIGHTING & TRAFFIC CONTROL MATERIALS PRICING 
DATE ISSUED:       12/18/2024 
___________________________________________________________________   

I 
REQUEST FOR BIDS 

 
The Village of Oak Park will receive bids for Street Lighting supplies at the Public Works Service 
Center, Monday through Friday, 7:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m., at 201 South Boulevard, Oak Park, Illinois 
60302.  Bids will be accepted until 3:00 P.M. on Friday, January 10, 2025. Bids can also be 
emailed to TFulton@Oak-Park.US, Street and Street Lighting Superintendent 
 
The Street Lighting Division annually requests bids for items purchased throughout the year.  
Vendors are asked to submit a bid on the following items and that the prices are good for the 
calendar year of 2025.  Each year the Village places orders with each of the companies based on 
who has the lowest cost on the various items.   
 
Bidders must submit their bid on the form included in this Request for Bids.   
 
Upon formal award to the successful Bidder, a Purchase Order will be issued to secure this 
purchase and the Bidder will enter into an agreement with the Village. 
 
The Village of Oak Park as a municipality pays neither Federal Excise Tax nor Illinois Retailers 
Occupational Tax, and therefore these taxes should be excluded from quotations. 
 
In responding to this Request for Proposals, the official logo of the Village of Oak Park is not to be  
used in any form. Use of the Village logo is strictly prohibited by law and such use could subject 
the proposer to disqualification.   
 
Any Bidder may withdraw their bid at any time prior to the time specified in this Request for Bids as 
the closing time for the receipt of bids, by signing a request therefore.  However, no Bidder shall 
withdraw or cancel their bid for a period of ninety (90) calendar days after said advertised closing 
time for the receipt of bids; the successful Bidder shall not withdraw or cancel their bid after 
having been notified by the Director of Public Works or his designee that said bid has been 
accepted by the Village Board of Trustees. 
 
The bid will be awarded in whole or in part to the responsible Bidder or Bidders whose bids, 
conforming to the request for bids, will be most advantageous to the Village; price and other 
factors considered. 
 
The Board of Trustees reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids or to waive 
technicalities, or to accept any item of any bid.  Additional information is available at the Public 
Works Service Center 2nd floor office, Village of Oak Park, Illinois 60302, telephone (708) 358-
5700, Attention Tom Fulton, Street and Street Lighting Superintendent: TFulton@Oak-Park.US 
 
 



 2 

II 
BID FORM 

 
THE UNDERSIGNED PROPOSES TO FURNISH STREET LIGHTING MATERIALS TO THE DEPARTMENT 
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, VILLAGE OF OAK PARK, 201 SOUTH BOULEVARD, OAK 
PARK, IL 60302. 

 

Quantity                 Oak Park Pricing for 2025 Each Total 
 

Miscellaneous Supplies 
 

  Lamps to be GE, Sylvania or Philips 

24 100W Mercury vapor (coated) mogul base   

60 250W mercury (coated) mogul base   

60 400W mercury (coated) mogul base   

24 250W HPS clear   

 6 150W HPS clear   

12 100W HPS   clear   

12 250W Metal Halide clear Mogul base   

12 400W Metal Halide clear Mogul base   

24 Short 400W Metal halide similar to GE#mvr400/u/ed82   

6 70W Metal Halide Pulse start medium base clear   

12 250W Metal Halide Pulse start mogul base clear   

6 175W Metal Halide medium base MVR175/U/MED   

10 Sylvania MP70/C/U/MED ballast M98/0 Coated   

10 Sylanvia MP100/C/U/MED ballast M90/0 Coated   

6 50w HPS medium base   Clear   

 
Ballasts – Phillips Advanced brand multi tap 

24 
250w mercury/metal halide     M58 71A5771-001D or M58 71A5750-
001D 

  

24 400w mercury/metal halide     M58 71A6071-001D   

6 
30 Amp Magnetic Contactor 240v   GE CR305K003    NEMA size 1, 
2 Pole without enclosure 

  

6 40 Amp molded case circuit breaker 2 pole GE catalog # TED124040   
Quantity Oak Park Pricing for 2023 Each Total 

 LED Lamps   
24 Green Creative        HID-EX39-34W-4000K-277V   
24 Green Creative         A23-E26-25W-4000K-277V   
12 Green Creative         A21-E26-16W-3500K-277V   
24 Green Creative         A23-EX39-25W-3000K-277V   



 3 

24 100HID/840/277V/EX39/RC   

                                                         Miscellaneous 
 6 Thermo-shrink 6" Ideal 46-343 price per pack of 10   

40 Twist type photo cells, multi volt, Fisher Pierce brand FPS1038-1   

60 Twist type photo cells, multi volt, Fisher Pierce brand FP-N7790B   

6 each Button photo cells 120v and 240v   

72 Mogul sockets with lamp leads and nuts   

6 Acrylic Glass for King Arthur fixture    Lexalite #270 Type 3   

  3 boxes Cooper/Fusetron Fuses FNM-5       10/box   

12 HEB-AA Inline Fuse holder with 2A0660 Insulating Boot   

6 Scotch #33 electrical tape price per box of 10 rolls   

5 Ideal wire nuts Orange per quantity of 500 - Ideal # 30-073    73B   

3 Ideal wire nuts Red per quantity of 100 - Ideal # 30-076    76B   

3 Ideal wire nuts Blue per quantity of 100 - Ideal # 30-454    454   

1 500' - 1000' #8 XLP/USE-2 wire      

1 500' #10 XLP/USE-2 wire 
  

1 500' #12 XLP/USE-2 wire       

1 200' Voluta #6 AL Triplex              

  
 
 

 
 

Aluminum Pole doors for concrete poles 

20 10.5" long x 3.25" wide with "Oak Park" on them   

20 17" long x 3.25" wide with "Oak Park" on them   

20 
Quantum Engineering Sur-Lok, rectangle, X-bar compression, light 
grey plastic 

  

20 Quantum Engineering Sur-Lok, Oval, Light grey (Plastic)   

Light Fixtures   Based on 5-10 fixtures or more 

20 Leotek GCM1-60J-MV-40K-5-GY-125   

 
20 Leotek GCM3-60J-MV-40K-5-GY-180 

  

 
5 

Sternberg 186w 4500K Led flat array - Catalog # 1A-1914LEDF-
RLM731-4L45T3-MDL14-A-HSCB-DD 

  

 
5 

Sternberg 29W LED 3500k - Catalog # CAS6/1AM-G16WALED-5P-
80PM-4S35TLFA-MDL03-DD 

  

 
5 

Hadco King Arthur style fixture, Verde Finish, VX8911-32-G3-A-C-5-
N-N-740-A-3-NSP1-S 

  

Light Poles 
 
2 

28' mounting height concrete light poles with 6' or 8' aluminum arms 
and access holes Ameron MEO 7.5 or similar 

  
 
2 

15' mounting height post top concrete light pole with 2 access doors 
below grade and 1 covered access door above grade 5 and 3/8-inch 
top with threaded anchors spaced at 31/2" center 

  



 4 

 
4 Traditional Concrete D112-SG-PA-3X3T 12' MH Concrete Pole 

  

    

Quantity    Oak Park Pricing for 2023 Each Total 
                                                          Traffic Parts 

24 GE 150 PAR 46/TS  115v 150w (ge#35326)   

15 GE 150w Flood PAR 38 EVP lamp   

24 GE Green LED 12”   

24 GE Red LED 12”   

12 GE Yellow LED   12”   

12 GE LED 2 prong module for programmable head Green   

12 GE LED 2 prong module for programmable head Red   

12 GE LED 2 prong module for programmable head Yellow   

6 Reno or EDI Load switches for traffic controllers   

4 Campbell APS pedestrian button with wave function   

6 Campbell Ped Buttons Yellow Housing    

6 Signs and frames for Ped buttons   

  
  

                                                                                                    Total Price:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________    By ____________________________ 
 Organization Name     Authorized Signature 
 
_____________________________   _______________________________ 
        Telephone 
 
_____________________________   _______________________________ 
 Address      Fax 
 
_____________________________   _______________________________ 
 Date       Email 
 


	U VILLAGE OF OAK PARK
	I
	_____________________________    By ____________________________
	Address      Fax

